Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1231464

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31930
Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation

API No. 15 - 15-153-21077-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 1913 SE_SE_NWNW gec 11 qyp. 4 s R 32 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 1284 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
city: ENID State: OK  zjp: 73702, 1913 1279 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Jonathan Allen Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: ( 580 ) 242-3732 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License # 6039 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: L. D. Drilling, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _James C. Musgrove

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/08/2014 11/17/2014 11/18/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County; Rawlins

Norman

Lease Name: Well #: 111

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Lansing

Elevation: Ground:2950 Kelly Bushing: _ 2955

Total Vertical Depth: 4540 Plug Back Total Depth:4486

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 267 Feet

1] Yes [ |No

If yes, show depth set: 2745 Feet
2745

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: 1505 w/_500 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 4100 ppm  Fluid volume: 700 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

04/08/2015

L] confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 04/09/2015




R

1231464

Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation Norman 1-11

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 11 Twp%1r S. R.32 [ ]East F ]West County: Rawlins

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 267 Class A 225 2% Gel, 3% CC
Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 4537 owcC 220 2% Gel, 3% CC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3912-3918 500 gal, 15% MCA
4 3906-3910 1000 gal 15% MCA
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4471 [IYes  [INo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
01/02/2015 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 25 60 22
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole (O] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
, (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation

Well Name Norman 1-11

Doc ID 1231464

All Electric Logs Run

CDN

Dual Induction

Micro

Sonic




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation

Well Name Norman 1-11

Doc ID 1231464

Tops

EE N =
Anhydrite 2686 +269
Heebner 3871 -916
Toronto 3905 -950
LKC 3913 -958
BKC 4154 -1199
Pawnee 4264 -1309
Fort Scott 4291 -1336
Cherokee 4321 -1366
Basal Sand 4447 -1492
Mississippi 4491 -1536




DIAMOND TESTING

N1 P.0. Box 157 TIME oN: _01:00
™ / HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 _
(800) 542-7313 TIME oFF: 09:43
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: norm1-11dstl
company_Blue Ridge Lease & Well No. Norman #1-11
Contractor LD Drilling Charge to_Blue Ridge
Elevation 2950 sur Formation Tor-Lans A Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No.
Date__ 11-14-14  Sec. 11 Twp. 4 S Range 32 W County Rawlins

Test Approved By Jim Musgrove

S0515

State_ KANSAS

Diamond Representative

Jacob McCallie

Formation Test No, 1 Interval Tested from 3873 . to 3930+, Total Depth 3930 t.
Packer Depth 3868  size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth --ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3873 . size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth —-ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3861 Recorder Number 5515 Cap. 5,000p.s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 3909 . Recorder Number 5586 cap. 5000 p g,
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.I.
Mud Type Chem Viscosity 50 Drill Collar Length Oft. 1D, 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.0 Water Loss 8 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1D 27/8 in
Chlorides 4,400 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 38474 |D. 3 112 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number NA Test Tool Length 26t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length ST(255A) . Size 4 12-FH _in
Main Hole Size___ 7 7/8 Tool JointSize__ 4 V2 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_58 _in
Blow: 15t Open:1/4" Blow- Built to 5" in 45 min WSBB
2nd Open:\WSB- Built to 5 1/2" in 30 min WSBB
HBasiEad 88 f;_of HOCM 45% O 55% M
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
Diesel in bucket
TOOL SAMPLE: 35% O 65% M Total
AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 448 AM by Time Started Off Botom_ 7:33AM pm. Maximum Temperature 118
B T R TR i o o sk e S EGER 658 (A) 1877 ps..
Initial FIOW PMOG......-o oo Minutes 45 @ 11psito(C) 34psi.
Initial Closed In Period.................coccooeiennnn Minutes 30 (D) 1205p 5.
Final Flow Period...................cocoeevveenee ... Minutes 30 (E) 38psito (F) 49 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Period......... ... Minutes 60 (g 1239 p 51
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUre. ... ......o.ooiiieiiiiiiiiicis it (H) 1864 p s .

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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Hoisington, Kansas

General Information

Company Name Blue Ridge

Contact

Well Name
Unique Well ID
Surface Location

Johnathan Allen

Norman #1-11

DST #1 Tor-Lan A 3873-3930'
SEC 11-4S-32W Rawlins County

Field Wildcat
Well Operator Blue Ridge
Test Type Drill Stem Test
Well Type Vertical
Formation DST #1 Tor-Lan A 3873-3930'
Well Fluid Type 01 Qil
Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test
Start Test Date 2014/11/14
Start Test Time 01:00:00
Final Test Date 2014/11/14
Final Test Time 09:43:00
Job Number S0515

Jacob McCallie
Jacob McCallie
2014/11/14

Representative
Prepared By
Report Date

FLUID RECOVERY

RECOVERY:

88' HOCM 45% O 55% M

TOOL SAMPLE:

Fast

35% O 65% M

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 141321 2
C:\Users\Owner\Desktop\DIAMOND TESTING\2014 TEST\Norman1-11 (West of Atwood)\norm1-11dstl.“: 14-Nov-14

JACOB MCCALLIE
620-627-7116
mccallie.dtllc@gmail.com

Blue Ridge
DST#L TorlanA 38733030
Start Test Date: 2014/11/14

Final Test Date: 2014/11/14

5515 Pressure , psi(a)

0

Norman #1-11

Noman #1-11

Fomation: DST#1 TorLan A 33733930
Pool: WC

Job Number: S0515

135

Temp=117.74

p=16T1L F

p=166352

p=14

N

p=37| [p=3787 p=432

p=1119

000 200 400 600
20414
5515 Tine

800

100



DIAMOND TESTING

1
% P.O. Box 157 TiMEON; 4:12
B s HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 11:2
(800) 542-7313 Time oFF:_11:23
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: norm1-11dst2
Company Blue Ridge Lease & Well No. Norman #1-11
Contractor LD Drilling Charge to_Blue Ridge
Elevation 2950 sur Formation LANS B Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. S0516
Date_ 11-15-14  Sec. 11 Twp. 4 5 Range 32 W County Rawlins State_ KANSAS

Test Approved By Jim Musgrove

Diamond Representative

Jacob McCallie

Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 3930 #. to 3974 & Total Depth 3974 ¢,
Packer Depth 39254  size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth --ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 3930 1. size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth —-ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3918 Recorder Number 5515 Cap. 5,000p.s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 3966 . Recorder Number 5586 cap. 5000 p g,
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.I.
Mud Type Chem Viscosity 57 Drill Collar Length Oft. 1D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 8.7 Water Loss 6.4 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1D 27/8 in
Chlorides 1,700 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 39044 |p. 3 112 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number NA Test Tool Length 26t Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 44 (12.5A) ft size 4 12-FH _in
Main Hole Size___ 7 7/8 Tool JointSize__ 4 V2 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_58 _in
Blow: 15t Open:WSB- Built to 1" in 30 min NOBB
2nd Open:No Blow- No Build  (tool plugged 10 min into open) NOBB
Recovered 4 ft. of OSM 2% 0O 98% M
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
Diesel in bucket
TOOL SAMPLE: 1% O 99% M Total
AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 7700 AM  pm Time Started Off Bottom___ 930 AM  pm Maximum Temperature 106
B T R TR i o o sk e S EGER 658 (A) 1819 ps..
Initial FIOW PMOG......-o oo Minutes 30 @ 10ps..to(C) 1ps..
Initial Closed In Period.................coccooeiennnn Minutes 30 (D) 147ps).
Final Flow Period...................cocoeevveenee ... Minutes 45 (E) 12psito (F) 121 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Pefiod. ... Minutes 45 (@) 124ps).
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUre. ... ......o.ooiiieiiiiiiiiicis it (H) 1816 p 5.

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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JACOB MCCALLIE
620-627-7116
mccallie.dtllc@gmail.com

Hoisington, Kansas

Blue Ridge Norman #1-11

DST#2 Lans B 3980-3974 Fomation: DST #2 Lans B 39303974
Start Test Date: 2014/10/15 Pool WC
Final Test Date: 2014/10/15 N Or man #111 Job Number: S0516

General Information w

Company Name Blue Ridge "ﬂ

Contact Johnathan Allen [roviss]

Well Name Norman #1-11 0 A 18

Unique Well ID DST #2 Lans B 3930-3974' L

Surface Location SEC 11-4S-32W Rawlins County w_,,—”’f

Field wC Y

Well Operator Blue Ridge ) Y

Test Type Drill Stem Test / 4

Well Type Vertical o 7 ’- i .

Formation DST #2 Lans B 3930-3974' z ( \ &

We” FIUId Type 01 o” § Tool plugged 10mins into 2nd open \.

Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test 2 | 2

Start Test Date 2014/11/15 \ =

Start Test Time 04:12:00 . hﬂ! B

Final Test Date 2014/11/15 ; r

Final Test Time 11:23:00 peis 1

Job Number S0516 EL &FWQ 4

Representative Jacob McCallie

Prepared By Jacob McCallie /

Report Date 2014/11/15 a

p=120%8
u 40 500 600 0 800 90 1000 1100 120
2014011015
FLUID RECOVERY e
4 OSM 2% O 99%M

TOOL SAMPLE:
1% O 99% M

w Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 141321 2
C:\Users\Owner\Desktop\DIAMOND TESTING\2014 TEST\Norman1-11 (West of Atwood)\NORM1-11DS“.FKT 15-Nov-14



%02
nekernumeer 47735 915

CONSOLIDATED \9\&(
LOCATION ée lly&abe]
@ Ot Walt Sarvices, LLG % I“mmm FOREMAN S ’ ly 64: b ~

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

620-431-3210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE | COUNTY
-7 (172 | Alavineny  j—1\) H 4 32 Bawlins|
CUSTOMER F3420% S S
Blueey g< 2.0t dp TRUCK # DRIVER | TRUCK# DRIVER
TMAILINGADDRESS mis | 23 oty ”.
mﬂg‘f w63 [Bul -
oY STATE ZIP CODE
e
S
JOBTYPE S TRace  HOLESZE Sl Hoénw_g:zaf_ CASING SZE & WEIGHT_ P ¥/ § 244
CASING DEPTH_2\0 { DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT, SLURRY VOL WATERgalsk_______ CEMENTLEFT In CASING 20”7
DISPLACEMENT 5 2/¢] DISPLACEMENT PSI pIX PSI RATE

Ta) on - deviiug, v-pele circulati o
o\ A saced WS B/ Dpl aater

REMARKS: Zal\E™ NeEeXt ¢ (K.

Cepwexs &atd oxteulayre

Eoi s e

A%".%‘:E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESGRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
aup\s4 | |Pume cHarGE AN
q0te 1 HBuni [MiLEAGE 5 35 | oy, 2ot
iﬁQA/ 10: 52w | Von m‘i\eé';r@ Aelivety ) 22 7322 V7
lods 1. 225 ks |classh cemens |52 | 322

Lo o 3=+ o letumchloride C. I |55
{3 2ja3 Bepianite ‘ L, 272 | ng 2Lxy

Tk | 710220
Q%}a% 2022
’ & 2
‘TnnTaTar SALES TAX N~
ESTIMATED | 7.
@ TOTAL (6’3 l‘.q ’
AUTHORIZTION [( ﬁ [ .j‘-/ TmE - DATE '

1 acknowledge that the payment terms, unless speciiically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are In effect for services identified on this form.



CONSOLIDATED q{{ nokernomser_ 47790 W=

| OWellServices, LLG l’\Wlea#MM‘l ;gz:m.aﬂtky_ﬁ_r

PO Box 834, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER _ SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
nagfid | i16t7 Norman |-l It 4 32 awl,
CUSTOMER . North ot M Aoty LAAEERe)  N%
Blue Pidee. Gem $o TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER \
MAILING ADDRESS / 20 1..5 456 Jorden -
oY STATE sFconE | | o 7
J0BTYPE_Diductiog-  HOLESRE_17A HOLE DEPTH4530 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT, ’
CASING DEPTH_¥537 DRILL PIPE__ /5~ TUBING OTHER, .
SLURRY WEIGHT_/¥.S SLURRYVOL_[.5¢ WATER galisk__ & 2 CEMENT LEFT in CASING_¥/o2. /{ )
DISPLACEMENT /O, 97 DISPLACEMENT PS! MIX PSI RATE ' -
REMARKS: . Saf 3 ' L . R AR 1 D - A

I _nankc }/ b;mgﬁi- CYend

A%?;’E“T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
sqolc. A | PUMP CHARGE 31715¢o | 311sme= L~
5466 55 MILEAGE - o 2% e izs'
5493 A oY 75 Mileage Delinery /:7¢ [OL 2, 0y
2t ﬁ; I35 SK5 Owc Ccm.u.:"’ og3-26 55Q.5% L
1o ] 195 Kol Seat .56 SB.oo 4
24{0Y "’ 2 /2 Baskeds 790-cD | sgo-00
4130 ‘ ) 5Vr Cepntralizers Li.oo | 488.c04”
qise A ! 5%7 AEV Llogt Shee. 433357 | 433. 154>
Hisd A ! 5 :/7- Lalehdoon  Dssemdoly 5¢7.00 | ser.06t
4z A ! 572 Port Collar angas | 2teast
_gul [Sool. >
jess 1% 1150013
< _ T tal | 13521.22
saLEs TAX | 744, 1N s
ESTIMATED P
rorar |494600

| acknowledge that the payment tegins, unlese specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are In etfect for services Identified on this form.



GONSQLIDATED

Oil Welk Services, LLE:

\\qu

cﬂ

WpIEE#802306 - B8

TICKET NUMBER

46566

LocatoND q ¥\ ey /S

FOREMAN_)/¢ \ Ly @ale \

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENTREPORT M (€5 sha w

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 - CEMENT :
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION . | TOWNSHIP RANGE | COUNTY
254 177 Nat W&y A=\ 4 32 [Rewiins|

CUSTOMER ‘ o [Gewn . R e L 30 SRR N e

: Blue ) 0) e N AORAL TRUCKH DRIVER TRUCK#. - | _ DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS J £as 2 g*.\.“q JOQQ& W\ R

L o0 (520X 27 Lance.
oY STATE ZIF CODE :
JOBTYPE Ros™Colle ( HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE 8 WEIGHT__ S /2
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TuBING 2 /% oTHER Xe @ L7145
) SLURRY WEIGHT - SLURRY-VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING

DISPLACEMENT. I‘:\ \ ﬁ DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI A RATE )

a:tl:.,
: ol Yoy BLlp seal
ofés 6">)ore>q INANS v-\’/mo’m wetxel | ~loged —ma\ doees<sdted A

REMARKS: z.;q&e-\y m@e—\ YE &~

' /000’*’, f4n M TYG Qex‘levéeé o, \‘1&-\ RIS UYL 1 000OF. +\M‘oaq\no—w\"
' Ué C’c nevry A c\ QO ASClie -\-e '
Sk ‘%u -
: 25ty M3 o) X é/\o,u}“ .
ACCOUNT : = - ot g
cobE | |. QUANITY or UNITS . DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TotaL |
| S 4p11R - 1 PUMP CHARGE 1259 1vgr 2
siynla =T 5 5 vy MILEAGE ' 535 29725y
BHNR S VLY Now mn\ecoe dé\ ve by l 25 2’069?—7'
N Sdusis J,.m /40?0*2. |5 T 7934} P
VKR RO | genanie o277 ‘F;ZS” /’_
1o 7 [255% F.lo=—<eq\‘ '9.314 B 2R
— _|puk~ -1”'5,372:1
LD 5 133722
T
_saesTAX | (oSle. DY
Ravin 3737 d
:é “J \// e 14712
AUTHORIZTION TITLE DATE ﬂJIxj&/Vqr

t terms, less specifically. amended in writing on the front of the form or in the-customer’s -

1 acknowledge that the paym .
ce, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on th|s form.

account records, at our



| dguarece

James C. Musgrove
Office Petroleum Geologist Home
(620) 588-4250 212Main 8t. « P.O.Box 218 « Claflin, K8 87528 (620) 587-3444

GEOLOGIST’S REPORT
DRILLING TIME AND SAMPLE LOG

COMPANY . ELEVAT1ONS
rm>mm|anmel.! -1
kB _2955
FIELD ___WinDeat OF
LOCAT __o_z : s o 6L _2259
SEC ™WsP__4 RGE Measurements Are All

couNTY_Rowbins  state Kansag . [From = KB~

CONTRACTOR _LD Drilling nvm..hk 1)
%S.FEEVS%\ 11 /17 /z0m
RTO__4S40 LTD_ 4520

WD WP TYpE mup Chemial

SAMPLES SAVED FROM Y22 TQ,
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Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission htp: //kee.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

April 09, 2015

Jonathan Allen

Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation
PO BOX 1913

ENID, OK 73702-1913

Re:ACO-1
API 15-153-21077-00-00
Norman 1-11
NW/4 Sec.11-04S-32W
Rawlins County, Kansas

Dear Jonathan Allen:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 11/08/2014 and the ACO-1 was received on April
08, 2015 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 31930
	oname: Blue Ridge Petroleum Corporation
	oaddr1: PO BOX 1913
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: ENID
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73702
	ozip4: 1913
	ocontact: Jonathan Allen
	oarea: 580
	ophone: 242-3732
	clicense: 6039
	cname: L. D. Drilling, Inc.
	geologist: James C. Musgrove
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 11/18/2014
	tdate: 11/17/2014
	sdate: 11/08/2014
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-153-21077-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 11
	Township: 4
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1284
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1279
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Rawlins
	lname: Norman
	wellnumber: 1-11
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing
	ElevationGL: 2950
	ElevationKB: 2955
	td: 4540
	pbtd: 4486
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 267
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2745
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2745
	Alt2CementCircTo: 1505
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 500
	chloride: 4100
	fluid: 700
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/08/2015
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 04/09/2015
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 267
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 225
	additive1: 2% Gel, 3% CC
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4537
	cement2: OWC
	sacks2: 220
	additive2: 2% Gel, 3 % CC
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 3912-3918
	acid1: 500 gal, 15% MCA
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 3906-3910
	acid2: 1000 gal 15% MCA
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4471
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 01/02/2015
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 25
	gas_prod: 
	water: 60
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 22
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
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